

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 94 Monday 6th July, 2015

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[137]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: CHRIS RARUMAE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Chris Rarumae** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 19th day of May 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 19th day of May 2015.

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: MICHAEL HOLARA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Michael Holara** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 19th day of May 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 19th day of May 2015.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[138]

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: JOHN RESLY BROOK

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **John Resly Brook** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 19th day of May 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 19th day of May 2015.

[140]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: KATHLEEN KOHATA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Kathleen Kohata** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 19th day of May 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 19th day of May 2015.

[141]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: LAZARUS KWAIGA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Lazarus Kwaiga** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 19th day of May 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 19th day of May 2015.

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: JESIMIEL PAUL WALEILIA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Jesimiel Paul Waleilia** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 25th day of January 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 14th day of May 2015.

> Sir Albert Rocky Palmer, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[142]

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: GREGORY WATE

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Gregory Wate** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 30th day of April 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 18th day of May 2015.

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: JOAN TOITO'ONA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Joan Toito'ona** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 8th day of April 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 8th day of May 2015.

Sir Albert Rocky Palmer, CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[144]

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER, CBE Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ALFRED SOAKI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you **Alfred Soaki** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands on permanent basis with effect from 13th day of May 2015.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 13th day of May 2015.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.